Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Nicholas Alexandar Bissett to N	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name should be changed from Nicholas Alexandar Bissett to Nicholas Alexander Bissett previously recorded or Reel 016961 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nicholas Alexander Bissett.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nicholas Alexander	Bissett		11/09/2005	
Anil Roychoudhry			11/09/2005	
Richard James Maz	zaferri		11/09/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	Citrix Systems,	Inc.		
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road			
City:		Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33309			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numb	er	
Application Number: 1		231317		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			

Total Attachments: 9 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=OriginalRecordationofAssignment#page1.tif source=OriginalRecordationofAssignment#page2.tif source=OriginalRecordationofAssignment#page3.tif source=OriginalRecordationofAssignment#page4.tif

Righ	tFax
------	------

-

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1	01/03/2006 500068475		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Nicholas Alexandar BISSETT	nem en en en en la del estas de la seconte en	11/09/2005	
Anil ROYCHOUDHRY		11/09/2005	
Richard James MAZZAFERRI		11/09/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Citrix Systems	Citrix Systems, Inc.		
Street Address: 851 West Cypr	ess Creek Road		
City: Fort Lauderdal	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country: FLORIDA			
Postal Code: 33309			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
I	Number		
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 1	1231317		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Phone: 617-248-	fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: John D. L	-		
	national Place		
Address Line 2: Choate, H	Iall & Stewart, LLP		
	IASSACHUSETTS 02110		
	2006579-0132 (CTX-154)		
Address Line 4: Boston, M	2006579-0132 (CTX-154) Debi A. Goodison		

Total Attachments: 4 source=CTX-154 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=CTX-154 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=CTX-154 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=CTX-154 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Nicholas Alexander BISSETT of Clareville, Australia; Anil ROYCHOUDHRY of Woodcroft, Australia; Richard James MAZZAFERRI of Mooney Mooney, Australia; hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Citrix Systems, Inc.**, having a place of business at **851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "A METHOD FOR **ACCESSING, BY APPLICATION PROGRAMS, RESOURCES RESIDING INSIDE AN APPLICATION ISOLATION ENVIRONMENT**" filed **September 19, 2005**, and given serial number **11/231,317**, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N.: 11/231,317 3988165v1 Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0132 Client Reference: CTX-154

Page 1 of 4

I, **Peter Vane Howell** Notary Public duly admitted and enrolled and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia **CERTIFY** that:

- a) I was present in Sydney on <u>f</u> day of <u>KovemBer</u>, 2005 and saw **Nicholas Alexander BISSETT** who satisfactorily identified himself to me by the production of his New South Wales Driver's Licence Number: 13194061, duly execute this Assignment; and
- b) The signature on the Assignment purporting to be the signature of **Nicholas Alexander BISSETT** is his true signature and proper hand writing and he is of full age and of full capacity and executed the Assignment of his own free will.

IN WITNESS of which I have signed this Notarial Act and affixed my seal of office this day of *Housnake*, 2005

<u>Peter Vane Howell</u> Notary Public Sydney Australia

Vil Rout.

Name: Nicholas Alexander BISSETT



U.S.S.N.: 11/231,317 3988165v1 Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0132 Client Reference: CTX-154

Page 2 of 4

I, **Peter Vane Howell** Notary Public duly admitted and enrolled and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia **CERTIFY** that:

- b) I was present in Sydney on <u>A</u> day of <u>NourMBFR</u>, 2005 and saw Anil ROYCHOUDHRY who satisfactorily identified himself to me by the production of his New South Wales Driver's Licence Number: 1415CE, duly execute this Assignment; and
- b) The signature on the Assignment purporting to be the signature of Anil ROYCHOUDHRY is his true signature and proper hand writing and he is of full age and of full capacity and executed the Assignment of his own free will.

IN WITNESS of which I have signed this Notarial Act and affixed my seal of office this 2^{44} day of $\cancel{160000640}$, 2005

<u>Peter Vane Howell</u> Notary Public Sydney Australia

Name: Anil ROYCHOUDHRY



U.S.S.N.: 11/231,317 3988165v1 Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0132 Client Reference: CTX-154

Page 3 of 4

I, **Peter Vane Howell** Notary Public duly admitted and enrolled and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia **CERTIFY** that:

- c) I was present in Sydney on <u>J</u>th day of <u>MoutanBta</u>, 2005 and saw **Richard James MAZZAFERRI** satisfactorily identified himself to me by the production of his Australian Passport Number: L1531094, duly execute this Assignment; and
- b) The signature on the Assignment purporting to be the signature of **Richard James** MAZZAFERRI is his true signature and proper hand writing and he is of full age and of full capacity and executed the Assignment of his own free will.

IN WITNESS of which I have signed this Notarial Act and affixed my seal of office this _______ day of <u>Molecular</u>, 2005

<u>Peter Vane Howell</u> Notary Public Sydney Australia

Name: Richard James MAZZAFERRI



U.S.S.N.: 11/231,317 3988165v1

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0132 Client Reference: CTX-154

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 09/04/2008